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 2023العلاقات الاقتصادية بين لبنان والسعودية 

 

For_English 

 التبادل التجاري بين لبنان والسعودية 

 

 ، 4102و 4102 معلى لائحة أهم أسعععع اص الصععععادرات الل ما  ة عام الاولىحلت السععععة دية لم الةر  ة 

 4140الةر  ة السابةة عام لتتراجع الى ،  بالةئة من اجةالم الصادرات الل ما  ة 04و 00وأستأثرت بمح  

و سعععع ة قاربت الصعععع ر من  4144عام  042بالةئة من ق ةة الصععععادرات الل ما  ة والى الةر  ة  3و سعععع ة 

 اجةالم ق ةة الصادرات .

 

 ة لم الةر  على صععععة د الةسععععت ردات الل ما  ة من السععععة دية كار ال  ععععع م ايراو ، ل د حلت السععععة دية

بالةئة من اجةالم الةست ردات  4مستأثرة بمس ة  4144عام  راد الل ما معلى لائحة اهم مصادر الاست 01

 الل ما  ة.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

الف دولار ،  س تآا قاربت  071 ح   4143بل ت ق ةة الصعادرات الل ما  ة الى السعة دية حتى رعآر    

على لائحةاهم الاسععععع اص  003الصععععع ر من اجةالم الصعععععادرات الل ما  ة ، لحلت السعععععة دية لم الةر  ة 

بالةئة من اجةالم  4.0مل  ر دولار  سععععع تآا  400.2الل ما  ة. ل ةا بل ت ق ةة الةسعععععت ردات الل ما  ة ممآا 

 على لائحة اهم بلدار الاست راد .  02الةست ردات الل ما  ة وكا ت لم الةر  ة 
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($مليون )التبادل التجاري بين لبنان والمملكة العربية السعودية 

الصادرات المستوردات الميزان التجاري
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 التبادل التجاري بين لبنان والمملكة العربية السعودية )مليون $(

 الميزان التجاري النسبة المستوردات النسـبة الصادرات السنة

3991 5.06 4.01% 5.01 401% -8.9 

3991 2.08 4608% 2.0. 401% 3.5 

3991 .40. 4404% 4850. 40.% -34.7 

3991 4.20. 4.05% 44801 406% 26.3 

3991 .50. 4604% 4880. 405% -25.8 

3991 2. 4808% 48805 40.% -35.6 

3999 ..0. 4.06% 4.805 40.% -31.7 

0222 ..0. 4.0.% 4560. 805% -87.3 

0223 2601 .05% 86.06 .05% -174.1 

0220 .5 .08% 4.20. 808% -42.9 

0221 4.10. 502% 84.05 .04% -115.3 

0221 44802 506% 14.06 101% -300.7 

0221 4..02 .01% .8.0. .06% -189.2 

0221 41508 501% 8.501 .08% -150.2 

0221 42.0. 50.% 82801 801% -95.1 

0221 8.20. 50.% 82.0. 402% -81 

0229 81802 .0.% ...0. 40.% -67.1 

0232 8160. 602% 1.505 80.% -160.7 

0233 ...0. .08% 6.405 805% -223.7 

0230 .620. 20.% 18.05 40.% -64.7 

0231 .8104 208% 1.402 402% -77.7 

0231 377.5 4401% 415.4 40.% -37.9 

0231 356.5 4804% 380.0 80.% -23.5 

0231 266.7 .0.% 371.3 40.% -104.6 

0231 243.2 205% 383.3 80.% -140.1 

0231 212.4 .08% 502.5 806% -290.1 

0239 246.0 505% 344.3 402% -98.3 

0202 217.7 504% 182.6 405% 35.1 

0203 123.9 .08% 172.9 40.% -49 

0200 0.3 .0.% 310.0 405% -309.7 

 211.7- %804 211.9 %.0. 0.2 0201حتى آب 

 

 التبادل السلعي 

 
HS 4  النسبة )%( الوزن )طن( القيمة )ألف $( أشهر( 1) 0201اهم المستوردات اللبنانية من السعودية عام 

 %51 4.8,..4 .2.,..4 زيوت نفط وزيوت متحصل عليها من مواد معدنية قارية 27.1

 %11 644,.8 88,256 بوليمرات الإيثيلين بأشكال أولية0 39.01

 %5 54.,42 ...,44 قضبان من حديد أو صلب غير خلائط، غير مشغولة  72.14

 %3 682 5,4.6 أدوية  30.04

 %3 8,256 6,166 ألواح وصفائح وأفلام وأشرطة وقدد وصفيحات،من لدائن 39.2

 %2 81. 82.,1 خلاصات الشعير الناشظ )مالت( 19.01

 %2 .1,54 ...,1 الأخرىبوليمرات البروبيلين أو الأوليفينات  39.02

 %2 .24,.8 15.,. كبريت من جميع الأنواع، باستثناء زهر الكبريت 25.03
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 %2 6,2.1 551,. عيدان صناعة الأسلاك، من حديد أو من صلب0 72.13

 %1 .1.,8 5..,. مياه، بما فيها المياه المعدنية والمياه الغازية000 22.02

 %1 8,825 8,525 بولي أسيتالات وبولي إثيرات أخرى وراتنجات  39.07

 %1 ... .8,64 محضرات العناية بالشعر0 33.05

 %1 4,166 8,168 تمر وتين وأناناس وأفوكادو )كمثري أميركي( وجوافة 8.04

 %1 1..,4 15.,4 عوامل سطح عضوية )غير الصابون(؛ محضرات غواسل  34.02

 %1 ..8,6 4..,4 سكر شوندر )بنجر( وسكروز نقي كيماوياسكر قصب أو  17.01

 %1 2.4 .4,28 عجائن غذائية، وإن كانت مطبوخة أو محشوة 19.02

 %1 16. ...,4 مواد تلوين أخرى 32.06

 %1 2,422 4,452 مصنوعات من جبس أو من مركبات أساسها الجبس0 68.09

 %1 825 4,418 ألومينوم000 قضبان وزوايا وأشكال خاصة )بروفيليه(، من 76.04

 %1 ..5 8..,4 ألكيل بنزينات مخلوطة وألكيل نفتالان مخلوطة 38.17

 %0 4,5.4 46. زجاج عوم )فلوت( وزجاج مجلو أو مصقول الوجه 70.05

 %0 ... 244 مركبات ذات وظائف نيتروجينية أخرى 29.29

 %0 ..4 8.. صابون؛ منتجات ومحضرات غواسل عضوية  34.01

 %0 .85 5.. زيوت بزور عباد الشمس أو بزور القرطم  15.12

 %0 484 .5. محضرات معدة للإستعمال قبل الحلاقة أو في أثنائه000 33.07

 %0 .5. .1. أدوات مائدة ومطبخ وأواني منزلية أخر وأدواتبلاسنيكية 39.24

 %0 ..8 45. لا منسوجات، وإن كانت مشربة أو مطلية أو منضددة0 56.03

 %0 15. 1.. أصناف تغليف أو نقل البضائع، من لدائن؛ سدادات  39.23

 %0 8.4 565 خبز وفطائر وكعك وبسكويت وغيرها من منتجات المخابز 19.05

 %0 ... .51 كحولات غير دورية ومشتقاتها المهلجنة أو المسلفنة000 29.05

 %0 588 644 ألبان وقشدة، غير مركزة ولا محتوية على سكر مضاف000 4.01

 %0 4.4 ..5 زيوت ودهون نباتية ثابتة أخرى  15.15

 %0 54 655 قضبان وزوايا وأشكال خاصة، من نحاس0 74.07

 %0 65. 651 منتجات ومحضرات تهيئة أو تجهيز، مسرعات الصباغ 38.09

 %0 6.2 .64 ورنيش ودهانات أخرى )بما في ذلك ألوان المينا (00 32.1

 %5 ...,5 2..,. سلع اخرى  

 %100 248,092 211,947 المجموع  

     

HS 4  النسبة )%( الوزن )طن( القيمة )ألف $( أشهر( 1) 0201اهم الصادرات اللبنانية الى السعودية عام 

 %60 44 ..4 أفران للصناعة أو المختبرات، بما فيها المرمدات 84.17

 %14 1 86 دوارة للتيار الكهربائي000مجموعات توليد الكهرباء ومغيرات  85.02

 %13 14 .8 كتب ومطبوعات مماثلة، وإن كانت من أوراق متفرقة0 49.01

 %13 . .8 أثاث وأدوات منزلية وأمتعة شخصية، مستعملة؛ 98.01

 %100 63 178 المجموع  

 

 
0200الصادرات اللبنانية الى السعودية عام  الفصل الجمركي  النسبة )%( الوزن )طن( القيمة )الف $( 

 %68 184 426 منتجات دورالنشر والصحافة  49

 %11 1 4. عربات سيارة, جرارات, دراجات  87

 %9 6 81 أثاث وأدوات منزلية وأمتعة شخصية, مستعملة 98

 %5 4 46 آلات وأجهزة كهربائية وأجزاؤها 85

 %3 . . ملاحة جوية وفضائية 88

آليةآلات وأجهزة وأدوات  84  6 8 2% 

 %1 4 . لدائن و مصنوعاتها 39

 %1 4 8 أثاث 94

 %0 . 4 غيرها من السلع  
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 %100 435 273 المجموع  

      

0200المستوردات اللبنانية من السعودية عام  الفصل الجمركي  النسبة )%( الوزن )طن( القيمة )الف $( 

 %43 4.5,8.6 ..4.8,8 وقود معدني, زيوت معدنية ومنتجات تقطيرها 27

 %26 64,5.8 .24,85 لدائن و مصنوعاتها 39

 %4 .1.,4. 6..,.4 ملح ; كبريت ; إسمنت 25

 %3 ..5 .1.,.4 منتجات الصيدلة 30

 %3 ...,.4 22.,.4 سكر ومصنوعات سكرية 17

 %2 .4.,4 .81,. محضرات حبوب أو دقيق 19

 %2 .6,51 .6.,5 فواكه وثمار وحمضيات  8

 %2 42.,8 .5.,6 منتجات كيماوية عضوية 29

 %2 ..4,6 ...,1 زيوت ومحضرات عطور وتجميل 33

 %2 ..2,. 8..,1 مشروبات وسوائل كحولية وخل 22

 %2 .4,55 ..1,2 شحوم ودهون وزيوت  15

 %1 ..4,8 42.,. صابون ومحضرات غسيل 34

 %1 4,8.6 511,. خلاصات للدباغة والصباغة ومشتقاتها 32

 %1 561 1..,8 ألومينيوم ومصنوعاته 76

 %1 1,439 2,359 ألبان ومنتجاتها وبيض وعسل 4

 %1 8,681 6..,8 زجاج ومصنوعاته 70

 %1 ... .4,65 منتجات كيماوية متنوعــة 38

 %4 10,187 12,867 سلع اخرى  

 %100 268,839 309,984 المجموع  

 

 تطور الصادرات والمستوردات بين البلدين

 

الى ال صعععل  1) من ال صعععل الكةركم  4141بل ت ق ةة الصعععادرات الزراع ة الل ما  ة الى السعععة دية عام 

بالةئة من اجةالم الصععادرات الل ما  ة الى السععة دية،  02مل  ر دولار  سعع تآا  33( اكثر من 02الكةركم 

ة. اما الصععادرات ال ذائ ة وكا ت بذلك السععة دية لم الةر  ة الاولى على لائحة اسعع اص الصععادرات الزراع 

مل  ر دولار  سعع تآا  20.3 ح   4141( ل ل ت عام 42الى ال صععل  0الل ما  ة الى السععة دية ) من ال صععل 

 بالةئة من اجةالم الصادرات الل ما  ة الى السة دية. 24

 

ع ق ةة بل عت ق ةعة الصععععععادرات ال عذائ عة الل معا  ة الى السععععععة دية الف دولار ، من مكة  4144لم الةعام 

 بالةئة من اجةالم الصادرات الل ما  ة . 40مل  ر دولار، و س تآا  722الصادرات ال ذائ ة الل ما  ة ال ال ة 

 

الى ال صععل  1) من ال صععل الكةركم  4144بل ت ق ةة الةسععت ردات الزراع ة الل ما  ة من السععة دية عام 

م الةسععععت ردات الل ما  ة من السععععة دية . اما بالةئة من اجةال 4مل  ر دولار  سعععع تآا  1(  ح  02الكةركم 

 31 ح   4144( ل ل ت عام 42الى ال صعععل  0الةسعععت ردات ال ذائ ة الل ما  ة من السعععة دية ) من ال صعععل 

مع الارععععارة الى ار ق ةة  بالةئة من اجةالم الةسعععت ردات الل ما  ة الى السعععة دية. 04مل  ر دولار  سععع تآا 

 بالةئة من اجةالم الةست ردات الل ما  ة . 02مل ار دولار، و س تآا  4.1الةست ردات ال ذائ ة الل ما  ة بل ت 

 

مل  ر دولار  404.2لم السعععم ات الةةسعععة الا  رة ، ار  ةت ق ةة الصعععادرات الل ما  ة الى السعععة دية من 

. ل ةععا  4144الف دولار عععام  473، و راجةععت الى  4102مل  ر دولار عععام  421، الى  4101عععام 

،  4140مل  ر دولار عام  073الى  4101مل  ر دولار عام  214.2 راجةعت الةسععععععت ردات الل ما  ة من 

 . 4144مل  ر دولار عام  301لتر  ع الى 

 

 

 0200عام  0203عام  0202عام  0239عام  0231عام  الصادرات الى السعودية )الف $( صل الجمركيفال

 0 126,. 86,5.2 .4.,86 1..,.8 محضرات خضر وثمار وفواكه 20
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 . 1..,6 411,. .6.,48 .6.,45 لدائن و مصنوعاتها 39

 . 46.,2 .44,84 22.,41 .41,45 كاكاو ومحضراته 18

 . .6.,5 .45,.8 42,8.4 4..,.4 حمضيات وفواكه وثمار  8

 . 582,.4 46,5.5 .41,54 48,551 زيوت ومحضرات عطور وتجميل 33

 6 16.,. ..6,. 8..,41 ..44,4 آلات وأجهزة وأدوات آلية 84

 0 .6.,4 5,2.5 484,.4 5..,.4 منتجات الصيدلة 30

 8 8..,. 861,. ...,44 5.1,. أثاث 94

 46 6,225 155,. 4.2,. 684,. آلات وأجهزة كهربائية وأجزاؤها 85

 0 .6.,5 ..44,6 48.,.4 16.,. محضرات حبوب أو دقيق 19

 0 4..,. .4.,.4 .42,. 8.8,. مجوهرات 71

 0 ...,5 26.,2 54.,.4 48.,2 ورق وكرتون ومصنوعاتهما  48

 0 88. ..6,. 4..,2 .16,. خضر ونباتات وجذور ودرنات  7

 0 ...,1 5,4.6 84.,5 .88,. صابون, محضرات غسيل 34

 0 .8,56 .6,18 2..,. .8.,5 مصنوعات متنوعة 96

 426 .6.,8 1..,. 181,.4 6,161 منتجات دورالنشر والصحافة  49

 0 28.,8 6,582 ..1,6 .1,18 خلاصات للدباغة والصباغة ومشتقاتها 32

 0 ..4,4 68.,8 .1,44 .25,. أحذية  64

 0 ..4,5 1.8,. 518,. 6.1,. شحوم ودهون وزيوت  15

 0 61.,8 ..5,. 2..,. .18,. بن وشاي 9

 .5 248,.4 1.6,.. .64,.. 12.,81 سلع اخرى  

 273 123,899 217,710 245,983 212,380 المجموع  

 

 0200عام  0203عام  0202عام  0239عام  0231عام  ودية )الف $(عالمستوردات اللبنانية من الس الفصل الجمركي

 .24,85 26,8.1 .54,28 ...,444 1..,.46 لدائن و مصنوعاتها 39

 86 6.6 .44 .8.,88 .444,14 وصلب )فولاذ( حديد 72

 .81,. ...,5 44,1.1 .64,.. .6,11. محضرات حبوب أو دقيق 19

 .1.,.4 ..1,.4 16.,.4 88,668 52.,.8 منتجات الصيدلة 30

 ..4.8,8 1..,4 .62,.8 85,154 .1.,88 وقود معدني, زيوت معدنية  27

 ..1,2 ...,5 .8,68 2,218 24.,45 ومنتجات تفككها  15

 2,359 1.1,. .5.,1 48,5.2 .4.,45 ألبان ومنتجاتها وبيض; عسل 4

 8..,1 .4.,. .1,16 .48,51 54.,.4 مشروبات وسوائل كحولية وخل 22

 2..,4 ..5,8 6,1.5 44,265 .5.,.4 ورق وكرتون ومصنوعاتهما 48

 .6.,5 55.,1 5..,6 552,. 5.6,.4 فواكه وثمار  8

 1..,8 42.,1 ..6,2 468,.4 .42,. ومصنوعاتهألومينيوم  76

 ...,1 658,. .41,. 61.,. 4.8,. زيوت ومحضرات عطور وتجميل 33

 42.,. .16,. ...,8 8..,1 625,. صابون,محضرات غسيل 34

 .4,65 44. ...,4 825,. 26.,5 منتجات كيماوية متنوعــة 38

 4,6.2 588 ..1 21.,1 5,548 مصنوعات متنوعة 96

 6..,8 .11,. 4.2,. 582,. 58.,6 زجاج ومصنوعاته 70

 511,. 166,. 4,624 .2.,1 .8.,6 خلاصات للدباغة والصباغة ومشتقاتها 32

 484 815 ... 64.,. 1,2.8 محضرات لحوم وأسماك 16

 22.,.4 ...,. .5,82 5..,6 6.4,. سكر ومصنوعات سكرية 17

 5.1 44. 64. 4,281 5..,. محضرات غذائية متنوعة 21

 82,8.5 15.,.4 2..,41 28.,86 86,614 سلع اخرى  

 309,984 172,940 182,598 344,277 502,454 المجموع  
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 المنتجات اللبنانية ذات القدرات التصديرية الى السعودية

 

الةمتكات ذات الإمكا ات التصديرية الأك ر من ل مار إلى الةةلكة الةرب ة السة دية هم الذهب غ ر الةش  ل 

لأغراض غ ر   دية والةك هرات والةةادر الثة مة والةمب الطازج. يتةتع ل مار بأعلى قدرة إمداد لم 

ر الةطاوع لأغراض غ ر   دية الذهب غ  لكنك ل  ل لت أم  ر.  72مكة عات الت ل د بةحرك ديزل ، > = 

 ه  الةمتج الذي ي اجه أق ى إمكا ات الطلب لم الةةلكة الةرب ة السة دية.

 

 
 

 

 

 المنتجات السعودية ذات القدرات التصديرية الى لبنان

 

ات ذالةمتكات ذات الإمكا ات التصديرية الأك ر من الةةلكة الةرب ة السة دية إلى ل مار هم ال  لم إيث ل ن 

لم الأركال الأول ة.  ةتلك الةةلكة الةرب ة السة دية أعلى قدرة   ريد لم ألك ل ال مزين  1922الث ل الم عم >

الذهب غ ر الةطاوع لأغراض غ ر   دية ه  الةمتج الذي ي اجه أق ى  لكن الةةتلط والألك ل  الثال ن الةةتلط.

  الطلب الةحتةل لم ل مار.
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 لبنان والسعوديةالاتفاقيات المعقودة بين 

 
 التاريخ الجريدة الرسمية نوع الاتفاق

 3911 - اتفاق تجاري

 3913 - اتفاق نقل تجاري جوي

 3911 - اتفاق تجارة وإقامة

 3911 - اتفاق تجارة وإقامة

 3911 - كتب متبادلة وتعديل ملحق الاتفاق الجوي

 3913 - اتفاق تجاري واقتصادي

والاقتصاديإبرام الاتفاق التجاري   - 3913 

)إجازة إبرام الاتفاق  02/30/3913تاريخ   11تعديل المادة الخامسة عشرة من القانون رقم 
التجاري والاقتصادي بين حكومة الجمهورية اللبنانية وحكومة المملكة العربية السعودية الموقع في 

(33/33/3913الرياض بتاريخ   

11 0221 

المصدرة الى السعودية للفحص الجرثومي وغيره إخضاع الفاكهة والخضار والعسل  11 0221 

طلب وزارة المالية الموافقة على تصديق قرار المجلس الأعلى   1/1/0221النافذ حكماً بتاريخ 
المتعلق بتعديل اللوائح المرفقة بالاتفاقية اللبنانية  32/0/0221تاريخ  02/0221للجمارك رقم 

 السعودية

02 0221 

 ً إبرام برنامج تنفيذ للتعاون في مجال السياحة بين الجمهورية   1/1/0221بتاريخ  النافذ حكما
 اللبنانية والمملكة العربية السعودية وتفويض وزير السياحة التوقيع عليه على سبيل التسوية

19 0221 

والهيئة  إبرام البرنامج التنفيذي للتعاون في مجال السياحة بين وزارة السياحة بالجمهورية اللبنانية
 العليا للسياحة بالمملكة العربية السعودية

11 0221 
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Economic Relations between Lebanon and Saudi Arabia  

 

Overview: 

Lebanese Export Value to Saudi Arabia in 2022: $ 300 thousand 

Lebanese Import Value from Saudi Arabia in 2022: $ 310 million 

 

Historical Largest Lebanese Export Value to Saudi Arabia: $ 377.5 million (2014) 

Historical Largest Lebanese Import Value from Saudi Arabia: $ 532 million (2011) 

Largest Trade Balance Surplus with Saudi Arabia: $ 35 million (2020) 

Largest Trade Balance Deficit with Saudi Arabia: - $ 310 million (2022) 

 

Trade Exchange between Lebanon and Saudi Arabia  

Saudi Arabia ranked first on the list of the most important markets for Lebanese exports in 2014 

and 2015, and accounted for about 11 and 12% of the total Lebanese exports respectively. In 

2021, it fell to the 7th place, accounting for 3% of the value of Lebanese exports, and to rank 124 

with a percentage approaching to zero of the total value of exports in 2022. Up until August 2023, 

the value of Lebanese exports to Saudi Arabia amounted to about $ 178 thousand, a percentage 

of nearly zero of the total Lebanese exports, so the kingdom ranked 113th on the list of the most 

important Lebanese markets in that year.  

 

Regarding Lebanese imports from Saudi Arabia, the situation was different, as the kingdom 

ranked 16th  on the list of the most important sources of Lebanese imports in 2022, accounting for 

2% of the total Lebanese imports. Regarding the first 8 months of 2023, the value of Lebanese 

imports amounted to $ 211.9 million, representing 2.1% of the total Lebanese imports, and it 

ranked 15th on the list of the most important importing countries. 

Trade Exchange between Lebanon and Saudi Arabia (in millions of $) 

Year Exports Imports Trade Balance 

2000 77.7 165 -87.3 

2005 139.8 329 -189.2 

2010 245.9 406.6 -160.7 

2015 356.5 380 -23.5 
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2016 266.7 371.3 -104.6 

2017 243.2 383.3 -140.1 

2018 212.4 502.5 -290.1 

2019 246 344.3 -98.3 

2020 217.7 182.6 35.1 

2021 123.9 172.9 -49 

2022 0.3 310 -309.7 

Till August 2023 0.2 211.9 -211.7 

Source: Lebanese Customs 

 

 

 

 

Products Traded between the Two Countries  

In the first 8 month of 2023, the total value of Lebanese imports from Saudi Arabia was $ 212 

million. The main Lebanese imports from the kingdom were mainly petroleum oils. Regarding 

the Lebanese exports to Saudi Arabia, the value reached $ 177 thousand and the export 

composition was limited to 4 products among which industrial and laboratory ovens constituted 

the main exported category. 

In 2023: 

HS Most Important Lebanese Imports from Saudi Arabia 

in 2023 (till August) 

Value 

(Thousand $) 

Weight 

(Tons) 

27.1 Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals 107,389 130,172 

39.01 Polymers of ethylene, in primary forms. 22,865 20,511 

72.14 Other bars and rods of iron or non-alloy steel 11,307 18,761 

30.04 Medicaments  6,135 528 

39.2 Other plates, sheets, film, foil and strip, of plastic 5,455 2,865 

19.01 Malt extract; food preparations of flour 4,928 924 

39.02 Polymers of propylene or of other olefins 4,907 4,617 

25.03 Sulphur of all kinds, other than sublimed sulphur 3,946 29,819 
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72.13 Bars and rods of Iron 3,664 5,894 

22.02 Waters, including mineral waters and aerated water 3,076 2,749 

39.07 Polyacetals, other polyethers and epoxide resins 2,686 2,286 

33.05 Preparations for use on the hair 2,513 739 

8.04 Dates, figs, pineapples, avocados, guavas, mangoes 2,452 1,455 

34.02 Organic surface-active agents (other than soap) 1,946 1,094 

17.01 Cane or beet sugar and chemically pure sucrose 1,901 2,590 

19.02 Pasta, whether or not cooked or stuffed  1,827 871 

32.06 Other colouring matter 1,393 745 

68.09 Articles of plaster  1,168 8,188 

76.04 Aluminium bars, rods and profiles. 1,142 283 

38.17 Mixed alkylbenzenes and mixed alkylnaphthalenes 1,072 600 

70.05 Float glass and surface ground or polished glass 915 1,601 

 Others 19,260 10,800 

 Total 211,947 248,092 

Source: Lebanese Customs 

 

 

HS Most Important Lebanese Exports to Saudi Arabia 

in 2023 (till August) 

Value 

(Thousand $) 

Weight 

(Tons) 

84.17 Industrial or laboratory furnaces and ovens 107 11 

85.02 Electric generating sets and rotary converters 25 4 

49.01 Printed books, brochures, leaflets and similar material 23 41 

98.01 Used furniture and household appliances and person 23 7 

 Total 177 62 

Source: Lebanese Customs 

 

 

In 2022: 

 

HS Most Important Lebanese Imports from Saudi 

Arabia in 2022 

Value  

(Thousand $) 

Weight 

(Tons) 

% 

27 Mineral fuels, mineral oils and their products 0349433 0319412 43% 

39 Plastics and articles thereof 109413 209114 26% 

25 Salt; sulphur; earths and stone ;plastering material 039712 097213  4% 

30 Pharmaceutical products. 019727 122 3% 

17 Sugars and sugar confectionery. 019111 039112 3% 

19 Preparations of cereals, flour 9starch or milk 79427 09202 2% 

8 Edible fruit and nuts; peel of citrus fruit 19123 29121 2% 

29 Organic chemicals 91112  49701 2% 

33 Cosmetics 29222 09221 2% 

22 Beverages, spirits and vinegar. 29214 39113 2% 

15 Animal or vegetable fats and oils 29131 09112 2% 
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34 Soap, organic surface-active agents 39701 09412 1% 

32 Tanning or dyeing extracts 39122 09422 1% 

76 Aluminium and articles thereof 49712 122 1% 

4 Dairy produce; birds' eggs; natural honey 2,359 1,439 1% 

70 Glass and glassware 49112 49242 1% 

38 Rubber and articles thereof 09211 237 1% 

 Others 12,867 10,187 4% 

 Total 309,984 268,839 100% 

Source: Lebanese Customs 

 

HS Most Important Lebanese Exports to Saudi 

Arabia in 2022 

Value 

(Thousand $) 

Weight 

(Tons) 

% 

49 Printed books, newspapers, pictures and other 

products 

012 240 68% 

87 Vehicles other than railway or tramway 30 2 11% 

98 Used furniture and household appliances 42 2 9% 

85 Electrical machinery and equipment 02 0 5% 

88 Aircraft and parts 7 1 3% 

84 Machinery 2 4 2% 

39 Plastics and articles thereof. 3 0 1% 

94 Furniture 4 0 1% 

 Others 0 1 0% 

 Total 273 435 100% 

Source: Lebanese Customs 

In 2022, the main Lebanese import from Saudi Arabia were mineral fuels and plastic products. 

More specifically, the most imported sub-categories were: 

- Gas oils (HS 27.10.19.20) with a value of $ 98.6 million and a weight of 103,000 tons 

- Motor spirit (gasoline), unleaded, less than 98 octane (HS 27.10.12.14) with a value of $ 

32.3 million and a weight of 32,000 tons. 

- Sulphur of all kinds (HS 25.03) with a value of $ 13.6 million and a weight of 31,000 tons. 

- Polyethylene having a specific gravity of less than 0.94 (HS 39.01.10) with a value of $ 

37 million and a weight of 25,000 tons. 

-  

The Development of Export and Import from between Two Countries 

The value of Lebanese agricultural exports to Saudi Arabia in 2020 (from Customs Chapter 6 to 

Customs Chapter 14) amounted to more than $ 33 million, representing 15% of the total Lebanese 

exports to Saudi Arabia, and thus Saudi Arabia was ranked first on the list of agricultural export 

markets. As for Lebanese food exports to Saudi Arabia (from Chapter 1 to Chapter 24), in 2020 

they amounted to about $91.3 million, representing 42% of the total Lebanese exports to Saudi 

Arabia. 

In the year 2022, the value of Lebanese food exports to Saudi Arabia reached $1 thousand, out of 

the total value of Lebanese food exports amounting to $745 million, representing 21% of the total 

Lebanese exports. 
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The value of Lebanese agricultural imports from Saudi Arabia in 2022 (from Customs Chapter 6 

to Customs Chapter 14) amounted to about $6 million, representing 2% of the total Lebanese 

imports from Saudi Arabia. As for Lebanese food imports from Saudi Arabia (from Chapter 1 to 

Chapter 24), in 2022 they amounted to about $38 million, representing 12% of the total Lebanese 

imports to Saudi Arabia. Noting that the value of Lebanese food imports amounted to $2.8 billion, 

representing 15% of the total Lebanese imports. 

In the last five years, the value of Lebanese exports to Saudi Arabia increased from $212.4 million 

in 2018, to $246 million in 2019, and declined to $273,000 in 2022. While Lebanese imports 

declined from $502.4 million in 2018 to $173 million in 2021, to rise to $310 million in 2022. 

HS Lebanese Exports to Saudi Arabia 

(thousand $) 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

20 Preparations of vegetables, fruit, nuts or other 20,304 25,313 25,638 9,485 0 

39 Plastics and articles thereof. 16,353 12,750 9,144 5,004 3 

18 Cocoa and cocoa preparations. 14,167 14,388 11,210 8,915 0 

8 Edible fruit and nuts; peel of citrus fruit 13,771 18,271 20,163 6,953 0 

33 Cosmetics 12,664 14,613 15,676 13,628 0 

84 machinery 11,133 14,902 9,500 7,045 5 

30 Pharmaceutical products. 10,796 10,121 6,896 1,753 0 

94 Furniture 9,634 11,703 9,254 7,372 2 

85 Electrical machinery and equipment 9,521 9,198 7,466 5,886 15 

19 Preparations of cereals, flour, starch or milk 9,345 10,712 11,500 6,057 0 

71 Jewelry 9,272 9,187 10,710 7,971 0 

48 Paper and paperboard; articles of paper pulp 8,912 10,761 8,385 6,307 0 

7 Edible vegetables and certain roots and tubers 7,453 8,371 7,599 322 0 

34 Soap, organic surface-active agents 7,220 6,321 6,195 4,099 0 

96 Miscellaneous manufactured articles 6,329 9,378 5,423 2,650 0 

49 Printed books, newspapers, pictures and other 

products 

5,454 10,424 7,794 2,750 185 

32 Tanning or dyeing extracts 4,423 4,590 5,628 2,982 0 

64 Footwear 3,860 4,117 2,052 1,177 0 

15 Animal or vegetable fats and oils 3,594 3,642 3,402 1,677 0 

9 Coffee, tea 3,427 3,708 3,670 2,054 0 

 Others 24,748 33,513 30,405 19,812 63 

 Total 212,380 245,983 217,710 123,899 273 

 

HS Lebanese Imports from Saudi Arabia 

(thousand $) 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

39 Plastics and articles thereof. 150,904 111,777 61,829 85,204 81,263 

72 Iron and steel. 111,410 22,727 113 595 25 

19 Preparations of cereals, flour, starch or 

milk 

35,443 30,517 11,494 6,079 7,247 

30 Pharmaceutical products. 27,368 22,552 17,745 13,407 10,747 

27 Mineral fuels, mineral oils 22,343 26,461 29,587 1,074 132,233 

15 Animal or vegetable fats and oils 16,381 8,842 2,527 6,037 4,830 

4 Dairy produce; birds' eggs; natural honey 16,313 12,678 4,767 3,404 2,359 

22 Beverages and vinegar 13,961 12,647 4,450 3,019 4,902 
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48 Paper and paperboard; articles of paper 

pulp 

10,767 11,856 5,406 6,279 1,078 

8 Edible fruit and nuts; peel of citrus fruit 10,635 9,668 5,376 4,966 6,053 

76 Aluminium and articles thereof. 9,189 10,152 5,873 4,018 2,704 

33 Cosmetics 9,132 7,754 3,149 3,562 4,999 

34 Soap, organic surface-active agents 7,586 4,072 2,309 3,459 3,718 

38 Miscellaneous chemical products 6,785 3,286 1,093 911 1,560 

96 Miscellaneous manufactured articles 6,612 4,984 479 622 1,508 

70 Glass and glassware. 5,362 3,628 3,138 3,449 2,005 

32 Tanning or dyeing extracts 5,323 4,383 1,581 3,455 3,644 

16 Preparations of meat, of fish 4,892 3,751 370 246 121 

17 Sugars and sugar confectionery. 3,501 5,336 6,283 3,097 10,088 

21 Miscellaneous edible preparations 3,006 1,824 951 711 694 

 Others 25,541 25,382 14,078 19,346 28,206 

 Total 502,454 344,277 182,598 172,940 309,984 

 

Products with Export Potential from Lebanon to Saudi Arabia 

Export Potential Indicator 

The value of the export potential of a product supplied by one country to another country's market, in 

dollars, is calculated as: 

Export potential1 = (supply) x (demand) x (ease of bilateral trade between the two countries) 

Future supply and demand are expected based on forward-looking GDP, population forecasts, demand 

elasticities and tariffs. The estimated dollar value serves as a benchmark for comparison with actual 

exports and should not be interpreted as a ceiling value. 

Products Export 

Potential2 

Actual 

Export 

Unrealized 

Potential  

Tariff 

Faced by 

Lebanon in 

Saudi 

Arabia  

Number of 

Requirements  

Grapes, fresh 2.8 m 3.4 m - 0% 91 

Vegetables, 

prepared/preserved, 

not in vinegar or 

frozen 

2.7 m 1.6 m 1.1 m 0% 

Preferential  

65 

Apples, fresh 2.6 m 1.4 m 1.2 m 0% 92 

Wooden furniture 2.4 m 943 k 1.5 m 0% 12 

Waters as beverage 1.4 m 272 k 1.1 m 0% Around 60 

Depends on 

the category 

The products with greatest export potential from Lebanon to Saudi Arabia are Gold, 

unwrought, for non-monetary purposes, Jewellery, of precious metal,and Grapes, fresh. 

Lebanon has the highest supply capacity in Generating sets with diesel engine,<=75kVA. 

                                                           
1 This equation is based on available figures for past years and therefore, the actual trade value may be lower or 
higher than the potential value. The calculated value indicates the potential that can be achieved in the next five 
years. 
2 K refers to thousand $ and m to million $ 
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Products with Export Potential from Saudi Arabia to Lebanon  

Products Export 

Potential3 

Actual 

Export 

Unrealized 

Potential  

Tariff 

Faced by 

Saudi 

Arabia in 

Lebanon  

Number of 

Requirements  

Polypropylene, in 

primary forms 

14 m 12 m 1.8m 0% 3 

Processed cheese 6.4 m 2.4 m 4.1 m 0% 8 

Sanitary articles 2.8 m 1.5 m 1.3 m 10% 3 

The products with greatest export potential from Saudi Arabia to Lebanon are Polyethylene, 

specific gravity <0,94, in primary forms, Polypropylene, in primary forms and Polyethylene, 

specific gravity >=0,94, in primary forms. Saudi Arabia has the highest supply capacity in 

Mixed alkylbenzenes & mixed alkylnaphthalenes. 
Source: ITC Export Potential Map and Market Access Map  

 

                                                           
3 K refers to thousand $ and m to million $ 
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Agreement Type Official 

Gazette 

Date 

Trade Agreement - 0227 

Commercial air transport agreement - 0210 

Trade and residence agreement - 0212 

Trade and residence agreement - 0217 

Exchanged letters and amending the annex to the air agreement - 0217 

Trade and economic agreement - 0270 

Concluding a trade and economic agreement - 0270 

Amending Article Fifteen of Law No. 67 dated 12/20/1971 (authorizing the 

conclusion of the trade and economic agreement between the government of 

the Lebanese Republic and the government of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia 

signed in Riyadh on 11/11/1971) 

32 4113 

Subjecting fruits, vegetables and honey exported to Saudi Arabia to bacterial 

and other tests 

22 4112 

Effective on April 3, 2007, the Ministry of Finance requested approval to ratify 

Supreme Council of Customs Resolution No. 20/2007, dated February 10, 2007 9

regarding amending the regulations attached to the Lebanese-Saudi Agreement. 

41 4117 

Effective on August 6, 2007, the conclusion of an implementation program for 

cooperation in the field of tourism between the Republic of Lebanon and the 

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, and the authorization of the Minister of Tourism to sign it 

as a settlement. 

22 4117 

Concluding the executive program for cooperation in the field of tourism between 

the Ministry of Tourism of the Lebanese Republic and the Supreme Authority for 

Tourism in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia 

22 4117 

 

 


